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Fax: +20 2 33378563 
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IRAQ 
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FAO Representative 

P. O. Box 142654, Amman 11844  

Alshaab Street, Dabouq  

Tel: + 962 6 5562550 

Fax: +962 6 5562553 
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Fax: +962 6 5562553 
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Fax: +962 6 5562553 

E-mail: nasredin.hagelamin@fao.org 
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Tel: +962 6 5562734 

Fax: +962 6 5562553 

E-mail: nafis.khan@fao.org 
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E-mail: rene.verduijn@fao.org 
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Maurice Saade 

FAO Representative 

PO Box 40010, Baabda 
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Tallet El-Rayess 

Beirut 

Tel: +961 5 924005 ext (108) 

Fax: +961 5 922128 

E-mail: maurice.saade@fao.org 

 

Solange Matta-Saade 

AFAOR- Programme 
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Beirut 
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and North Africa 
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Mohamed Alansi 

Administrative and Finance Officer 

FAO-Libya 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202 33316000 

E-mail: mohamed.alansi@fao.org 

 

MAURITANIA 

 

Athman Mravili 
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PO Box 665 

Nouakchott 

Tel: +222 45258314 

Fax: +222 45253467 

E-mail: athman.mravili@fao.org 

 

Ahmeda Mohamed Ahmed  

Assistant FAO Representative (Program) 

PO Box 665, Nouakchott 
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Fax: +222 45253467 

E-mail: ahmeda.mohamedahmed@fao.org 

 

MOROCCO 

 

Michael George Hage 

FAO Representative 
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Tel: +212 537 65 47 76 

Fax: +212 537 65 45 52 

E-mail: michael.hage@fo.org 
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Assistant FAOR for Programme in 

Oman 

FAO-Oman 

P.O Box 712, Muscat 

Tel: +968 24601647 

E-mail: hasna.alharthy@fao.org 

 

SAUDI ARABIA 

 

Abubakr Abdelaziz Mohamed 

Programme Coordinator 

Riyadh, Saudi Arabia  

Tel: +966 503777385  

E-mail: abubakr.mohamed@fao.org 

 

Saeed Shami 

Chief Technical Advisor 

Riyadh, Saudi Arabia 

Tel: +966 500569252  

E-mail: saeed.shami@fao.org  

 

SUDAN 

 

Abdi Jama 

FAO Representative 

Osman Digna Street, Block 10,  

Plot (1), Khartoum East,  

11111 Khartoum 

Tel: +249 183 795692 

Fax: +249 183 774646 

E-mail: abdi.Jama@fao.org 

 

Elwathig Mukhtar Hamid 

FAOR Programme Assistant 

Osman Digna Street, Block 10,  

Plot (1), Khartoum East,  

11111 Khartoum 

Tel: +249 183 795692 

Fax: +249 183 774646 

E-mail: elwathig.mukhtarhamid@fao.org 
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Eriko Hibi 

FAO Representation  

Sheraton Hotel, Damascus - Syria 

Tel: +963 11 2153611 

Mobile: +963 9 33212025 

Email: eriko.hibi@fao.org 
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Adam Yao 

Deputy Representative 

Sheraton Hotel, Damascus – Syria 

Tel: +963 11 2153611 

E-mail: Adam.yao@fao.org 

 

George Khoury 

Sheraton Hotel, Damascus – Syria 

Tel: +963 11 2153611 

E-mail: george.khoury@fao.org 

 

TUNISIA 

 

Lamourdia Thiombiano 

Sub-Regionl Representative 

43 Rue Kheireddine Pacha, Belvédère 

1002 TUNIS 

Tel: +216 71 903 396 

E-mail: lamourdia.thiombiano@fao.org 

 

Mohammed Bengoumi 

Livestock Officer 

FAO-Tunisia 

43 Rue Kheireddine Pacha, Belvédère 

1002 TUNIS 

Tel: +216 71 903 396 

E-mail: mohammed.bengoumi@fao.org 

 

Cherif Toueilib 

Fisheries Officer 

FAO-Tunisia 

43 Rue Kheireddine Pacha, Belvédère 

1002 TUNIS 

Tel: +216 71 903 396 

E-mail: cherif.toueilib@fao.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UAE 

 

Mehdi Drissi 

FAO Representative in the United Arab 

Emirates and Subregional Coordinator 

for the Gulf Cooperation Council States 

(GCCS) and Yemen 

Abu Dhabi, UAE  

Direct: +971 2 6586770 

Mobile: +971 50 1068222  

Fax: +971 2 6586733 

E-mail: mehdi.drissi@fao.org 

 

Pirro-Tomaso Perri  

Programme and Planning Officer 

Sub-regional Office GCC States and 

Yemen 

Abu Dhabi, UAE  

Tel: +971 2 44 707 44 

Fax: +971 2 6586733 

E-mail: pirrotomaso.perri@fao.org 

 

WEST BANK AND GAZA STRIP 

 

Ciro Fiorillo 

Head of Office/Senior Emergency and 

Rehabilitation Coordinator 

West Bank and Gaza Strip 

Mount of Olives St. 26, Sheikh Jarrah 

P.O. Box 22246, 91513 Jerusalem 

Tel: +972 2 5339400 

Fax: +972 2 533 439 - 5400027 

E-mail: ciro.fiorillo@fao.org 

 

Azzam Saleh Ayasa 

Head of Programme 

West Bank and Gaza Strip 

Mount of Olives St. 26, Sheikh Jarrah 

P.O. Box 22246, 91513 Jerusalem 

Tel: +972 2 5339402 

Fax: +972 2 533 439 - 5400027 

E-mail: azzam.saleh@fao.org 
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YEMEN 

 

Salah Hajj Hassan 

FAO Representative in Yemen 

Sana'a-Republic of Yemen 

Tel: +967-1-432681/2 

Fax: +967-1-432686 

Mobile: +967- 736600955  

E-mail: salah.elhajjhassan@fao.org 

 

Etienne Peterschmitt 

Deputy FAO Representative 

Sana'a-Republic of Yemen 

Tel: +967-1-432681/2 

Fax: +967-1-432686 

E-mail: Etienne.peterschmitt@fao.org 

 

Mohamed Noman Sallam 

Assistant FAO Representative 

(Programme) 

Sanaa, Fag Attan, behind Hadda Post 

Office, Republic of Yemen 

Tel: 00967 1 432681/2 

Fax: 00967 1 432686 

E-mail: mohammed.sallam@fao.org 

 

FAO/HQ 

 

Salomon Salcedo 

Senior Strategy Planning Officer, OSP 

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla – 00153 

Rome, Italy 

Tel: +39 06570 54383 

E-mail: salomon.salcedo@fao.org 

 

JeanMarc Faures 

Senior Officer, SP2 

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla – 00153 

Rome, Italy 

Tel: +39 06570 53949 

E-mail: jeanmarc.faures@fao.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Alexander Jones 

Deputy Director, TCS 

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla – 00153 

Rome, Italy 

Tel: +39 06570 52331 

E-mail: alexander.jones@fao.org 

 

Piergiorgio Trentinaglia 

Chief of FAO Security Service 

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla – 00153 

Rome, Italy 

Tel: +39 06570 56062 

E-mail: piergiorgio.trentinaglia@fao.org 

 

Michael T. Clark 

Senior Coordinator (Governance and 

Policy) 

Economic and Social Development 

Department 

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla – 00153 

Rome, Italy 

Tel: +39 06570-55058 

E-mail: michael.clark@fao.org 

 

Patrick Jacqueson 

Programming Team Leader, Emergency 

and Rehabilitation Division 

Senior Strategic Advisor, Resilience 

Management Team 

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla, 00153 

Rome, Italy 

Tel: +39 06 570 56329  

E-mail: patrick.jacqueson@fao.org 

 

Jeffrey Griffin  

Senior Coordinator, GEF Unit 

Investment Center Division,  

Technical Cooperation Department 

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla, 00153 

Rome, Italy 

Tel: +39 06 570 55680  

E-mail: jeffrey.griffin@fao.org 
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Maude VeyretPicot 

Technical Officer, GEF Unit 

Investment Center Division,  

Technical Cooperation Department 

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla, 00153 

Rome, Italy 

Tel: +39 06 570 52362 

E-mail: maude.veyretpicot@foa.org 

 

Nadine Kayal 

Programme Officer, OSD 

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla – 00153 

Rome, Italy 

Tel: +39 06570 55222 

E-mail: nadine.kayal@fao.org 

 

Maya Takagi 

Senior Social Protection Officer 

Social Protection Division (ESP) 

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla – 00153 

Rome, Italy 

Tel: +39 06570 56044 

E-mail: maya.takagi@fao.org 

 

David Neven  

Output Coordinator, SP4 

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla – 00153 

Rome, Italy 

Tel: +39 06570 54255 

E-mail: david.neven@fao.org 

 

FAO/RNE 

 

Abdessalam Ould Ahmed 

ADG/Regional Representative  

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000 (Ext: 2603) 

Fax: +202-37497193 

E-mail: abdessalam.ouldahmed@fao.org 

 
 

 

 

Pasquale Steduto 

Deputy Regional Representative for the 

Near East and North Africa 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000 (Ext: 2503) 

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: pasquale.steduto@fao.org 

 

Nabil Gangi 

Senior Adviser to ADG 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: nabil.gangi@fao.org 

 

Fawzi Karajeh 

Senior Water Resources and Irrigation 

Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000 (Ext: 2820) 

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: fawzi.karajeh@fao.org 

 

Fatima Hachem 

Senior Nutrition Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000 (Ext: 2801) 

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: fatima.hachem@fao.org 
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AbdelHamied Hamid 

Senior Forestry Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: abdelhamied.hamid@fao.org 
 

Kayan Jaff 

Senior Policy Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: kayan.jaff@fao.org 
 

Toni Ettel 

Programme Operations Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: toni.ettel@fao.org 

 

Shoki Al-Dobai 

Regional Crop Protection Officer 

Regional Office for the Near East and 

North Africa Region (RNE) 

11 Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +20-2-33316000  Ext. 2808 

E-mail: shoki.aldobai@fao.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Malika Martini 

Regional Gender Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: malika.martini@fao.org 
 

Dost Muhammad 

Regional Plant Production Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: dost.muhammad@fao.org 

 

Markos Tibbo 

Regional Livestock Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: markos.tibbo@fao.org 

 

Mohamed AwDahir 

Regional Food Systems Economist 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: mohamed.awdahir@fao.org 
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Mohamed Barre 

Regional Statistician 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: mohamed.barre@fao.org 

 

Daniel Dale 

Regional Land Management and Tenure 

Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: daniel.dale@fao.org 

 

Mamoon Alalawi 

Secretary of Desert Locust CRC 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: mamoon.alsaraialalawi@fao.org 

 

Francesco DelRe 

Senior Advisor 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: francesco.delre@fao.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Alfredo Impiglia 

Project Coordinator 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: alfredo.impiglia@fao.org 

 

Magdi Latif 

Regional Knowledge/Information 

Management Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: magdi.latif@fao.org 
 

Tatjana PopovicManenti 

Liaison and Operation Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: tatjana.popovicmanenti@fao.org 

 

Pascal Colibeau 

Investigator, OIG 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: pascal.colibeau@fao.org 
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Igor Mihailevschi 

Field Security Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: igor.mihailvschi@fao.org 

 

Paula Anton 

Junior Fisheries and Aquaculture Officer 

Regional Office for Near East and North 

Africa 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel.: +20233316000 (Ext. 2815) 

E-mail: paula.anton@fao.org 

 

Jennifer Smolak 

Junior Agro-Industry and Infrastructure 

Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: jennifer.smolak@fao.org 

 

Isin Tellioglu 

Junior Professional (Economist) 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: Isin.tellioglu@fao.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Patrizia Epifania 

Programme Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: patrizia.epifania@fao.org 

 

Andres GuardiolaGarcia 

Programme and Budget Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: andres.guardiolagarcia@fao.org 

 

Aruna Gujral 

Resources Mobilization Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: aruna.gujral@fao.org 

 

Vladimir Navara 

Human Resources Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: vladimir.navara@fao.org 
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Manal Mabrouk 

Field Programme Support and 

Monitoring Officer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: manal.mabrouk@fao.org 

 

Herbert Macharia 

Procurement Officer  

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: herber.macharia@fao.org 

 

Hala Hafez 

Consultant 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: hala.hafez@fao.org 
 

Maria IllanRives 

Consultant 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: maria.illanrives@fao.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Elodie Perrat 

Consultant 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: elodie.perrat@fao.org 

 

Ana Pizarro 

Consultant 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: ana.pizarro@fao.org 

 

Safinaz Ahmed 

Consultant 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: safinaz.ahmed@fao.org 

 

Flavia Lorenzon 

Consultant 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: flavia.lorenzon@fao.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:manal.mabrouk@fao.org
mailto:herber.macharia@fao.org
mailto:hala.hafez@fao.org
mailto:maria.illanrives@fao.org
mailto:elodie.perrat@fao.org
mailto:ana.pizarro@fao.org
mailto:flavia.lorenzon@fao.org
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Jamal Bahdon 

Consultant 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: jamal.bahdon@fao.org 

 

Justin Giannolo 

Consultant 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: justin.giannolo@fao.org 

 

Maaria Parry 

Consultant 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail:  maaria.parry@fao.org 

 

Amr Amer 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: amr.amer@fao.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Issam Azouri 

Regional Communication Consultant 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa 

11 Al Eslah El Zerai Str., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Phone: +202 3331 6000 (ext. 2734) 

E-mail: issam.azouri@fao.org  

 

Mariam Hassanien 

Consultant 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: mariam.hassanien@fao.org 
 

Omnia Moussa 

Executive Associate to the ADG/RR 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: omnia.moussa@fao.org 

 

Heba Fahmy  

Programme Assistant 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000 (Ext: 2802) 

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: hebatallah.fahmy@fao.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jamal.bahdon@fao.org
mailto:justin.giannolo@fao.org
mailto:amr.amer@fao.org
mailto:issam.azouri@fao.org
mailto:mariam.hassanien@fao.org
mailto:omnia.moussa@fao.org
mailto:hebatallah.fahmy@fao.org
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Khaled Mohammed 

FAO Integrated Service Desk 

FAO Regional Office for the Near East 

and North Africa (RNE) 

11, Al Eslah El Zerai St., Dokki 

Cairo, Egypt 

Tel: +202-33316000  

Fax: +202-37495981 

E-mail: khaled.mohammed@fao.org 

 

mailto:khaled.mohammed@fao.org

